Observe instruction manual
The instruction manual is part of the product and an important element within the safety
concept.
 Read and observe the instruction manual.
 Always have the instruction manual available at the product.
 Pass on the instruction manual to all subsequent users of the product.
1 Intended use
Float switch 2282 is used to monitor the level of liquids to which the materials used are

1 Brown
2 Black
10 Ordering information
Art. no. Type Designation
159 300 261 2282-P-6CB PP enclosure, cable, ½" BSP
159 300 263 2282-V-6CB PVDF enclosure, cable, ½" BSP
159 300 265 2282-P-6CN PP enclosure, cable, ½" NPT
159 300 267 2282-V-6CN PVDF enclosure, cable, ½" NPT
11 Dismantling
 Make sure that the connection cable is de-energized and can be freely rotated.
 Make sure that the tank is depressurized and has been drained to a level that is at
least below that of the sensor mounting position.
CAUTION!
Media that is detrimental to people's health and the environmental may escape!
Risk of personal injury or damage to the environment caused by these media.
 Wear the prescribed protective clothing.
 Collect any media that escapes and dispose of it in accordance with local regulations.
Consult the safety data sheet.
12 Disposal
 Before disposing of the different materials, separate them into recyclables, normal
waste, and special waste.
 Comply with local legal regulations and provisions when recycling or disposing of
the product, the individual components, and the packaging.
 Comply with national regulations, standards, and guidelines.
CAUTION!
Parts of the product may be contaminated with media that are harmful to health and the
environment meaning that simple cleaning is not sufficient!
Risk of personal injury and damage to the environment caused by these media.
Prior to disposing of the product:
 Collect leaking media and dispose of it according to the local regulations. Consult
the safety data sheet.
 Neutralize any media residue that is present in the product.
 Separate materials (plastics, metals, etc.) and dispose of them according to the
local regulations.
A product marked with this symbol must be sent for separate
collection of electrical and electronic devices.
If you have questions regarding the disposal of the product, please
contact your national GF Piping Systems representative.
13 Disclaimer
The technical data are not binding. They neither constitute expressly warranted
characteristics nor guaranteed properties nor a guaranteed durability. They are subject to